
cislo cislo_inner zmluva objednavka_c. dodavatel dodavatel_ico predmet cena dorucenie vystavenie splatnost uhrada zverejnenie
2500415 DF2025/413 O2025/138 Komars, 129, 980 02 Širkovce 46654712 Fa.-strun.hl.,olej,uzáver-do kos. 261.74 1/Oct/2025 30/Sep/2025 14/Oct/2025 8/Oct/2025 27/Nov/2025

202501978 DF2025/414 Ing. Jozef Nosáľ NCRC, Š. Maliaka 591/3, 05001 Revúca 46199004 Fa.-ochr.os.údajov 9/25 36.9 1/Oct/2025 30/Sep/2025 30/Oct/2025 8/Oct/2025 27/Nov/2025
52600989 DF2025/415 O2025/139 NOMIland s.r.o., Magnezitárska 2912/11, 04013 Košice-Ťahanovce 36174319 Fa.-písanky - MŠ 23 1/Oct/2025 25/Sep/2025 9/Oct/2025 8/Oct/2025 27/Nov/2025

250100498 DF2025/416 O2025/140 AGÓCS, Školská, 97901 Rimavská Sobota 36644072 Fa. - tlačiareň - TSP 261.99 1/Oct/2025 29/Sep/2025 29/Oct/2025 8/Oct/2025 27/Nov/2025
2025242 DF2025/418 Ing. Tamás Kisbenedek TK-SERVIS, L. Svobodu 1670/14, 97901 Rimavská Sobota 50893246 Fa.-TPO,BOZP 9/25 50 2/Oct/2025 30/Sep/2025 15/Oct/2025 8/Oct/2025 27/Nov/2025

2025104359 DF2025/423 Pekáreň Július Mihályi, Orgovánová 530, 980 02 Jesenské 10911057 Fa.-potraviny ŠJ 200.54 3/Oct/2025 2/Oct/2025 10/Oct/2025 14/Oct/2025 27/Nov/2025
710/25 DF2025/424 Csernok Family s. r. o., Cukrovarská 2, 97901 Rimavská Sobota 55670318 Fa.-potraviny ŠJ 253.15 2/Oct/2025 30/Sep/2025 30/Oct/2025 14/Oct/2025 27/Nov/2025

FV2508697 DF2025/425 O2025/141 WEOPACK s.r.o., Komenského 1114/28, 04001 Košice-Staré Mesto 52165531 Fa.-menuboxy ŠJ 121.9 3/Oct/2025 2/Oct/2025 16/Oct/2025 3/Oct/2025 27/Nov/2025
FV2509295 DF2025/426 O2025/142 WEOPACK s.r.o., Komenského 1114/28, 04001 Košice-Staré Mesto 52165531 Fa.-menuboxy ŠJ 103.2 21/Oct/2025 20/Oct/2025 3/Nov/2025 21/Oct/2025 27/Nov/2025

11/2025 DF2025/427 O2025/143 Róbert Ligárt - MEDIAROLTS, Rožňavská 6/35, 97901 Rimavská Sobota 41305591 Fa.-hud.vystúp.-D.dôch. 250 23/Oct/2025 23/Oct/2025 23/Oct/2025 23/Oct/2025 27/Nov/2025
230522279 DF2025/428 Inmedia, Námestie SNP 11, 960 01 Zvolen 36019208 Fa.-potraviny ŠJ 20.77 9/Oct/2025 6/Oct/2025 16/Oct/2025 14/Oct/2025 27/Nov/2025
230522257 DF2025/429 Inmedia, Námestie SNP 11, 960 01 Zvolen 36019208 Fa.-potraviny ŠJ 130.7 9/Oct/2025 6/Oct/2025 16/Oct/2025 14/Oct/2025 27/Nov/2025

2501404796 DF2025/430 ATC-JR, Vsetínska cesta 766, 020 01 Púchov 35760532 Fa.-potraviny ŠJ 348.8 8/Oct/2025 6/Oct/2025 20/Oct/2025 14/Oct/2025 27/Nov/2025
230522900 DF2025/431 Inmedia, Námestie SNP 11, 960 01 Zvolen 36019208 Fa.-potraviny ŠJ 60.42 16/Oct/2025 13/Oct/2025 23/Oct/2025 22/Oct/2025 27/Nov/2025

2501404963 DF2025/432 ATC-JR, Vsetínska cesta 766, 020 01 Púchov 35760532 Fa.-potraviny ŠJ 140.96 16/Oct/2025 13/Oct/2025 27/Oct/2025 22/Oct/2025 27/Nov/2025
230522852 DF2025/433 Inmedia, Námestie SNP 11, 960 01 Zvolen 36019208 Fa.-potraviny ŠJ 185.42 16/Oct/2025 13/Oct/2025 23/Oct/2025 22/Oct/2025 27/Nov/2025

2025005922 DF2025/434 Vydavateľstvo Matice slovenskej, s.r.o., M.R. Štefánika 25/A, 03601 Martin 36418404 Fa.-učebnice,prac.z.-ZŠ 558.1 6/Oct/2025 1/Oct/2025 11/Oct/2025 6/Oct/2025 27/Nov/2025
2025027 DF2025/435 O2025/144 VAŠA spoločnosť, spol. s r.o., Lenartovce 63, 98044 Lenartovce 44484330 Fa. - ohodn.majetku RD 47,375 45 3/Oct/2025 2/Oct/2025 16/Oct/2025 8/Oct/2025 27/Nov/2025

250100517 DF2025/436 O2025/145 AGÓCS, Školská, 97901 Rimavská Sobota 36644072 Fa.-serv. a akt.práce PC - ZŠ 61.5 3/Oct/2025 2/Oct/2025 25/Oct/2025 8/Oct/2025 27/Nov/2025
250126430 DF2025/437 Gemernet, Májová 312, 980 42 Rimavská Seč 45858306 Fa.-int.,TV,telefón 10/25 129.78 2/Oct/2025 1/Oct/2025 20/Oct/2025 8/Oct/2025 27/Nov/2025

2505215 DF2025/438 MADE spol. s r. o., Hurbanova 14A, 974 01 Banská Bystrica 36041688 Fa.-Urbis 4.Q/2025 256.26 2/Oct/2025 1/Oct/2025 15/Oct/2025 8/Oct/2025 27/Nov/2025
10250012 DF2025/439 STAVECO RS s. r. o., Kukučínova 22, 97401 Banská Bystrica 54034949 Fa.-zhot.diela-Náučný chodník 53821.87 8/Oct/2025 7/Oct/2025 6/Nov/2025 9/Oct/2025 27/Nov/2025

0026030302 DF2025/440 Stredoslovenská energetika, a. s., Pri Rajčianke 8591/4B, 01001 Žilina 51865467 Fa.-el.energia 10/25 1377 3/Oct/2025 1/Oct/2025 15/Oct/2025 10/Oct/2025 27/Nov/2025
130003143952 DF2025/441 Stredoslovenská energetika, a. s., Pri Rajčianke 8591/4B, 01001 Žilina 51865467 Fa.-el.en.-RD č.18 - 10/25 50 3/Oct/2025 1/Oct/2025 15/Oct/2025 10/Oct/2025 27/Nov/2025

4435075146 DF2025/442 Východoslovenská energetika a.s., Mlynská 837/31, 04001 Košice-Staré Mesto 44483767 Fa.-plyn KC 10/25 58.1 3/Oct/2025 1/Oct/2025 15/Oct/2025 14/Oct/2025 27/Nov/2025
05102025 DF2025/443 O2025/146 Midgard s. r. o., Hlavné námestie 14, 97901 Rimavská Sobota 46768491 Fa.-sprac.NMS-cesta k s.b. 90 10/Oct/2025 9/Oct/2025 19/Oct/2025 14/Oct/2025 27/Nov/2025

4435075147 DF2025/444 Východoslovenská energetika a.s., Mlynská 837/31, 04001 Košice-Staré Mesto 44483767 Fa.-plyn HD 10/25 188.4 3/Oct/2025 1/Oct/2025 15/Oct/2025 14/Oct/2025 27/Nov/2025
4435075145 DF2025/445 Východoslovenská energetika a.s., Mlynská 837/31, 04001 Košice-Staré Mesto 44483767 Fa.-plyn MŠ 10/25 270.8 3/Oct/2025 1/Oct/2025 15/Oct/2025 14/Oct/2025 27/Nov/2025

2521250 DF2025/446 Gemernet, Májová 312, 980 42 Rimavská Seč 45858306 Fa.-serv.práce,zálož.zdroj-ZŠ 390 13/Oct/2025 10/Oct/2025 29/Oct/2025 14/Oct/2025 27/Nov/2025
4435075148 DF2025/447 Východoslovenská energetika a.s., Mlynská 837/31, 04001 Košice-Staré Mesto 44483767 Fa.-plyn OcÚ 10/25 405.2 3/Oct/2025 1/Oct/2025 15/Oct/2025 14/Oct/2025 27/Nov/2025
4435075149 DF2025/448 Východoslovenská energetika a.s., Mlynská 837/31, 04001 Košice-Staré Mesto 44483767 Fa.-plyn ZŠ 10/25 488 3/Oct/2025 1/Oct/2025 15/Oct/2025 14/Oct/2025 27/Nov/2025

22602369 DF2025/449 O2025/147 NOMIland s.r.o., Magnezitárska 2912/11, 04013 Košice-Ťahanovce 36174319 Fa.-potreby pre predšk.-MŠ 610.3 6/Oct/2025 3/Oct/2025 17/Oct/2025 14/Oct/2025 27/Nov/2025
2025/642 DF2025/450 GREP SLOVAKIA spol. s r.o., Komenského 22, 94501 Komárno 44078129 Fa.-prenájom VO 10/25 381.3 3/Oct/2025 1/Oct/2025 16/Oct/2025 16/Oct/2025 27/Nov/2025

230523555 DF2025/451 Inmedia, Námestie SNP 11, 960 01 Zvolen 36019208 Fa.-potraviny ŠJ 35 22/Oct/2025 20/Oct/2025 30/Oct/2025 31/Oct/2025 27/Nov/2025
230523529 DF2025/452 Inmedia, Námestie SNP 11, 960 01 Zvolen 36019208 Fa.-potraviny ŠJ 65.96 22/Oct/2025 20/Oct/2025 30/Oct/2025 31/Oct/2025 27/Nov/2025

2501405113 DF2025/453 ATC-JR, Vsetínska cesta 766, 020 01 Púchov 35760532 Fa.-potraviny ŠJ 168.92 22/Oct/2025 20/Oct/2025 3/Nov/2025 31/Oct/2025 27/Nov/2025
250100229 DF2025/454 BARTEX BG s.r.o., Námestie Slobody 137/3, 98002 Jesenské 52811603 Fa.-mat. PUPN 10/25 562.76 17/Oct/2025 16/Oct/2025 30/Oct/2025 20/Oct/2025 27/Nov/2025

2712025 DF2025/455 O2025/149 Regionálne centrum Slobody zvierat Lučenec 35675641 Fa.-odchyt psa v obci 67.8 17/Oct/2025 15/Oct/2025 29/Oct/2025 22/Oct/2025 27/Nov/2025
2025010033 DF2025/456 O2025/150 LIM PO, Jesenná 1, 080 01 Prešov 36498980 Fa.-darč.papier.tašky 245.5 14/Oct/2025 14/Oct/2025 24/Oct/2025 22/Oct/2025 27/Nov/2025

917725 DF2025/457 O2025/151 JUDr. Robert Lakatoš, advokát, Daxnerova 494/5, 97901 Rimavská Sobota 51179237 Fa.-vyhot.KZ a náv.na vklad 534.98 21/Oct/2025 21/Oct/2025 4/Nov/2025 22/Oct/2025 27/Nov/2025
1562504024 DF2025/458 Brantner, Košická cesta 344, 979 01 Rimavská Sobota 36021211 Fa.-zber,odv.,ul.odp.9/25 2112.27 13/Oct/2025 10/Oct/2025 24/Oct/2025 22/Oct/2025 27/Nov/2025

10250268 DF2025/459 O2025/152 KVALITNÝ PREKLAD s.r.o., Grösslingova 4, 81109 Bratislava - mestská časť Staré Mesto 51408091 Fa.-prekladateľské služby 75 24/Oct/2025 24/Oct/2025 24/Oct/2025 24/Oct/2025 27/Nov/2025
2025061 DF2025/460 SOFTIMEX Academy, s. r. o., 159, 04918 Lubeník 50461460 Fa.-školenie MŠ 100 23/Oct/2025 21/Oct/2025 31/Oct/2025 30/Oct/2025 27/Nov/2025

22602619 DF2025/461 O2025/153 NOMIland s.r.o., Magnezitárska 2912/11, 04013 Košice-Ťahanovce 36174319 Fa.-potreby pre predšk.-MŠ(5r.d.,HN) 33 6/Oct/2025 16/Oct/2025 30/Oct/2025 31/Oct/2025 27/Nov/2025
99255643 DF2025/462 webex.digital s.r.o., Ostrovského 2456/2, 04001 Košice-Juh 48329461 Fa.-hosting,doména-11/25 49.2 30/Oct/2025 29/Oct/2025 8/Nov/2025 31/Oct/2025 27/Nov/2025
FV25079 DF2025/463 O2025/154 KomPaS, s.r.o., Sobotská 10, 98002 Jesenské 36800627 Fa.-čist.odkvap.syst.-OcÚ 81.3 20/Oct/2025 7/Oct/2025 7/Nov/2025 31/Oct/2025 27/Nov/2025

00244697 DF2025/464 O2025/155 Pens.com F4682 Fa.-reprez.-perá 86.09 29/Oct/2025 26/Oct/2025 7/Nov/2025 31/Oct/2025 27/Nov/2025
FV20250040 DF2025/465 O2025/156 Erika Kisantalová OK-MIX, 1. Mája 378, 980 02 Jesenské 45575134 Fa.-potraviny-D.dôchodcov 140.35 27/Oct/2025 22/Oct/2025 5/Nov/2025 31/Oct/2025 27/Nov/2025
5866233932 DF2025/466 Orange Slovensko, Metodova 8, 82108 Bratislava 35697270 Fa.-tel.Orange 10/25 146.11 30/Oct/2025 29/Oct/2025 12/Nov/2025 31/Oct/2025 27/Nov/2025

00244735 DF2025/467 O2025/157 Pens.com F4682 Fa.-vrecká na TV-ZŠ(s.z.p.) 160.5 29/Oct/2025 27/Oct/2025 10/Nov/2025 31/Oct/2025 27/Nov/2025
7250407957 DF2025/468 Slovenský pozemkový fond Bratislava, Búdková 3555/36, 81104 Bratislava-Staré Mesto 17335345 Fa.-nájom kaštieľ r.2025 175.89 23/Oct/2025 21/Oct/2025 15/Dec/2025 31/Oct/2025 27/Nov/2025

00244533 DF2025/469 O2025/155 Pens.com F4682 Fa.-šk.perá - ZŠ(s.z.p.) 167.26 28/Oct/2025 24/Oct/2025 7/Nov/2025 31/Oct/2025 27/Nov/2025
9825ZF0339 DF2025/470 webex.digital s.r.o., Ostrovského 2456/2, 04001 Košice-Juh 48329461 Fa.-zriadenie web.stránky 522.75 30/Oct/2025 28/Oct/2025 7/Nov/2025 31/Oct/2025 27/Nov/2025
2025004453 DF2025/471 Vydavateľstvo Matice slovenskej, s.r.o., M.R. Štefánika 25/A, 03601 Martin 36418404 Fa.-učebnice,prac.zošity-ZŠ 823.94 30/Oct/2025 9/Jul/2025 19/Jul/2025 31/Oct/2025 27/Nov/2025

00244565 DF2025/472 O2025/157 Pens.com F4682 Fa.-reprez.-darček.set 198.64 29/Oct/2025 24/Oct/2025 7/Nov/2025 31/Oct/2025 27/Nov/2025
202510411 DF2025/482 O2025/165 Orfeus s.r.o., Malohontská 1547/7, 97901 Rimavská Sobota 46927638 Fa.-kanc.papier,obálky-MŠ 184.5 31/Oct/2025 29/Oct/2025 11/Nov/2025 7/Nov/2025 27/Nov/2025
250100560 DF2025/483 O2025/166 AGÓCS, Školská, 97901 Rimavská Sobota 36644072 Fa.-aktualiz. ESET - ZŠ 215.5 30/Oct/2025 28/Oct/2025 27/Nov/2025 7/Nov/2025 27/Nov/2025
250100022 DF2025/484 O2025/167 Ondrej Csank, Nová 642/18, 98002 Jesenské 44920326 Fa.-stavebné práce 246 31/Oct/2025 30/Oct/2025 20/Nov/2025 7/Nov/2025 27/Nov/2025

2501346 DF2025/486 O2025/168 ŠK-SERVIS, Sedliacka 19/3127, 979 01 Rimavská Sobota 36645796 Fa.-kontrola,tlak.skúšky HP 475.89 31/Oct/2025 30/Oct/2025 15/Nov/2025 7/Nov/2025 27/Nov/2025
2501405267 DF2025/508 ATC-JR, Vsetínska cesta 766, 020 01 Púchov 35760532 Fa.-potraviny ŠJ 167.53 29/Oct/2025 27/Oct/2025 10/Nov/2025 7/Nov/2025 27/Nov/2025
FV20250037 DF2025/511 Erika Kisantalová OK-MIX, 1. Mája 378, 980 02 Jesenské 45575134 Fa.-potraviny ŠJ 463.73 29/Oct/2025 27/Oct/2025 10/Nov/2025 7/Nov/2025 27/Nov/2025

02025/138 46654712 261.74 1/0ct/2025 30/Sep/2025 8/Oct/2025 27/Nov/2025 2500415 DF2025/413 Komars, 129, 980 02 Širkovce Fa.-strun.hl.,olej,uzáver-do kos. 14/Oct/2025 

202501978 DF2025/414 Ing. Jozef Nosáľ NCRC, Š. Maliaka 591/3, 05001 Revúca 46199004 Fa.-ochr.os.údajov 9/25 36.9 1/0ct/2025 30/Sep/2025 30/0Oct/2025 8/0ct/2025 — 27/Nov/2025 

52600989 DF2025/415 02025/139 NOMIland s.r.o., Magnezitárska 2912/11, 04013 Košice-Tahanovce 36174319 Fa.-písanky - MŠ 23 1/0ct/2025 25/Sep/2025  9/Oct/2025  8/0ct/2025 — 27/Nov/2025 

250100498 DF2025/416 02025/140 AGÓCS, Školská, 97901 Rimavská Sobota 36644072 Fa. - tlačiareň - TSP 261.99 1/0ct/2025 29/Sep/2025 29/Oct/2025 8/0ct/2025 — 27/Nov/2025 

2025242 DF2025/418 Ing. Tamás Kisbenedek TK-SERVIS, L. Svobodu 1670/14, 97901 Rimavská Sobota 50893246 Fa.-TPO,BOZP 9/25 50 2/Oct/2025 30/Sep/2025 15/0Oct/2025 8/0ct/2025 — 27/Nov/2025 

2025104359 DF2025/423 Pekáreň Július Mihályi, Orgovánová 530, 980 02 Jesenské 10911057 Fa.-potraviny ŠI 200.54 3/Oct/2025 2/O0ct/2025 — 10/0ct/2025 14/0Oct/2025 — 27/Nov/2025 

710/25 DF2025/424 Csernok Family s. r. o., Cukrovarská 2, 97901 Rimavská Sobota 55670318 Fa.-potraviny ŠI 253.15 2/Oct/2025 30/Sep/2025 30/Oct/2025 14/0Oct/2025 — 27/Nov/2025 

FV2508697 DF2025/425 02025/141 WEOPACK s.r.o., Komenského 1114/28, 04001 Košice-Staré Mesto 52165531 Fa.-menuboxy ŠI 121.9 3/Oct/2025 2/O0ct/2025 — 16/Oct/2025 3/0ct/2025 — 27/Nov/2025 

FV2509295 DF2025/426 02025/142 WEOPACK s.r.o., Komenského 1114/28, 04001 Košice-Staré Mesto 52165531 Fa.-menuboxy $I 103.2 21/0ct/2025 — 20/0ct/2025 — 3/Nov/2025 21/0ct/2025 — 27/Nov/2025 

11/2025 DF2025/427 02025/143 Róbert Ligárt - MEDIAROLTS, Rožňavská 6/35, 97901 Rimavská Sobota 41305591 Fa.-hud.vystúp.-D.dôch. 250 23/0Oct/2025 — 23/0ct/2025 23/0ct/2025 23/0ct/2025 — 27/Nov/2025 

230522279 DF2025/428 Inmedia, Námestie SNP 11, 960 01 Zvolen 36019208 Fa.-potraviny ŠI 20.77 9/Oct/2025 6/Oct/2025 — 16/0Oct/2025 14/0Oct/2025 — 27/Nov/2025 

230522257 DF2025/429 Inmedia, Námestie SNP 11, 960 01 Zvolen 36019208 Fa.-potraviny ŠI 130.7 9/Oct/2025 6/Oct/2025 — 16/Oct/2025 14/0Oct/2025 — 27/Nov/2025 

2501404796 DF2025/430 ATC-JR, Vsetínska cesta 766, 020 01 Púchov 35760532 Fa.-potraviny ŠI 348.8 8/Oct/2025 6/Oct/2025 — 20/0ct/2025 14/0Oct/2025 — 27/Nov/2025 

230522900 DF2025/431 Inmedia, Námestie SNP 11, 960 01 Zvolen 36019208 Fa.-potraviny ŠI 60.42 16/Oct/2025 13/Oct/2025 23/0Oct/2025 22/0ct/2025 — 27/Nov/2025 

2501404963 DF2025/432 ATC-JR, Vsetínska cesta 766, 020 01 Púchov 35760532 Fa.-potraviny ŠI 140.96 16/Oct/2025 13/Oct/2025 27/0ct/2025 22/0ct/2025 — 27/Nov/2025 

230522852 DF2025/433 Inmedia, Námestie SNP 11, 960 01 Zvolen 36019208 Fa.-potraviny ŠI 185.42 16/Oct/2025 13/Oct/2025 23/0Oct/2025 22/0ct/2025 — 27/Nov/2025 

2025005922 DF2025/434 Vydavateľstvo Matice slovenskej, s.r.o., M.R. Štefánika 25/A, 03601 Martin 36418404 Fa.-učebnice,prac.z.-ZŠ 558.1 6/Oct/2025 1/0Oct/2025 11/0ct/2025 6/0Oct/2025 — 27/Nov/2025 

2025027 DF2025/435 0O2025/144 VAŠA spoločnosť, spol. s r.o., Lenartovce 63, 98044 Lenartovce 44484330 Fa. - ohodn.majetku RD 47,375 45 3/0Oct/2025 2/Oct/2025 16/Oct/2025 8/0ct/2025 — 27/Nov/2025 

250100517 DF2025/436 02025/145 AGÓCS, Školská, 97901 Rimavská Sobota 36644072 Fa.-serv. a akt.práce PC - ZŠ 61.5 3/Oct/2025 2/Oct/2025 — 25/0ct/2025 8/0Oct/2025 — 27/Nov/2025 

250126430 DF2025/437 Gemernet, Májová 312, 980 42 Rimavská Seč 45858306 Fa.-int.,TV,telefón 10/25 129.78 2/Oct/2025 1/0ct/2025  20/0ct/2025 8/0ct/2025 — 27/Nov/2025 

2505215 DF2025/438 MADE spol. s r. o., Hurbanova 14A, 974 01 Banská Bystrica 36041688 Fa.-Urbis 4.0/2025 256.26 2/Oct/2025 1/0ct/2025  15/0ct/2025 8/0ct/2025 — 27/Nov/2025 

10250012 DF2025/439 STAVECO RS s. r. o., Kukučínova 22, 97401 Banská Bystrica 54034949 Fa.-zhot.diela-Náučný chodník 53821.87 8/Oct/2025 7/Oct/2025 6/Nov/2025 9/0Oct/2025 — 27/Nov/2025 

0026030302 DF2025/440 Stredoslovenská energetika, a. s., Pri Rajčianke 8591/4B, 01001 Žilina 51865467 Fa.-el.energia 10/25 1377 3/0Oct/2025 1/0Oct/2025 15/0Oct/2025 10/0Oct/2025 27/Nov/2025 

130003143952  DF2025/441 Stredoslovenská energetika, a. s., Pri Rajčianke 8591/4B, 01001 Žilina 51865467 Fa.-el.en.-RD č.18 - 10/25 50 3/0Oct/2025 1/Oct/2025 15/0ct/2025 10/0Oct/2025 27/Nov/2025 

4435075146 DF2025/442 Východoslovenská energetika a.s., Mlynská 837/31, 04001 Košice-Staré Mesto 44483767 Fa.-plyn KC 10/25 58.1 3/Oct/2025 1/0ct/2025 15/0Oct/2025 14/Oct/2025 27/Nov/2025 

05102025 DF2025/443 0O2025/146 Midgard s. r. o., Hlavné námestie 14, 97901 Rimavská Sobota 46768491 Fa.-sprac.NMS-cesta k s.b. 90 10/Oct/2025 9/Oct/2025 19/Oct/2025 14/0Oct/2025 27/Nov/2025 

4435075147 DF2025/444 Východoslovenská energetika a.s., Mlynská 837/31, 04001 Košice-Staré Mesto 44483767 Fa.-plyn HD 10/25 188.4 3/Oct/2025 1/0ct/2025 15/0Oct/2025 14/Oct/2025 27/Nov/2025 

4435075145 DF2025/445 Východoslovenská energetika a.s., Mlynská 837/31, 04001 Košice-Staré Mesto 44483767 Fa.-plyn MŠ 10/25 270.8 3/Oct/2025 1/0ct/2025 15/0ct/2025 14/Oct/2025 27/Nov/2025 

2521250 DF2025/446 Gemernet, Májová 312, 980 42 Rimavská Seč 45858306 Fa.-serv.práce,zálož.zdroj-ZŠ 390 13/Oct/2025 10/Oct/2025 29/0Oct/2025 14/Oct/2025 — 27/Nov/2025 

4435075148 DF2025/447 Východoslovenská energetika a.s., Mlynská 837/31, 04001 Košice-Staré Mesto 44483767 Fa.-plyn OcÚ 10/25 405.2 3/Oct/2025 1/0ct/2025 15/0ct/2025 14/Oct/2025 27/Nov/2025 

4435075149 DF2025/448 Východoslovenská energetika a.s., Mlynská 837/31, 04001 Košice-Staré Mesto 44483767 Fa.-plyn ZŠ 10/25 488 3/Oct/2025 1/0ct/2025 15/0Oct/2025 14/Oct/2025 27/Nov/2025 

22602369 DF2025/449 O2025/147 NOMIland s.r.o., Magnezitárska 2912/11, 04013 Košice-Ťahanovce 36174319 Fa.-potreby pre predšk.-MŠ 610.3 6/Oct/2025 3/Oct/2025 17/0ct/2025 14/Oct/2025 27/Nov/2025 

2025/642 DF2025/450 GREP SLOVAKIA spol. s r.o., Komenského 22, 94501 Komárno 44078129 Fa.-prenájom VO 10/25 381.3 3/Oct/2025 1/0ct/2025  16/0Oct/2025 16/Oct/2025 — 27/Nov/2025 

230523555 DF2025/451 Inmedia, Námestie SNP 11, 960 01 Zvolen 36019208 Fa.-potraviny ŠI 35 22/0ct/2025 — 20/0ct/2025  30/0ct/2025 31/0ct/2025 — 27/Nov/2025 

230523529 DF2025/452 Inmedia, Námestie SNP 11, 960 01 Zvolen 36019208 Fa.-potraviny ŠI 65.96 22/0ct/2025 — 20/0ct/2025  30/0ct/2025 31/0ct/2025 — 27/Nov/2025 

2501405113 DF2025/453 ATC-JR, Vsetínska cesta 766, 020 01 Púchov 35760532 Fa.-potraviny ŠI 168.92 22/0ct/2025 — 20/0ct/2025 — 3/Nov/2025 31/0ct/2025 — 27/Nov/2025 

250100229 DF2025/454 BARTEX BG s.r.o., Námestie Slobody 137/3, 98002 Jesenské 52811603 Fa.-mat. PUPN 10/25 562.76 17/0Oct/2025 16/Oct/2025 30/0Oct/2025 20/0Oct/2025 27/Nov/2025 

2712025 DF2025/455 O2025/149 Regionálne centrum Slobody zvierat Lučenec 35675641 Fa.-odchyt psa v obci 67.8 17/0Oct/2025 15/Oct/2025 29/0Oct/2025 22/0ct/2025 — 27/Nov/2025 

2025010033 DF2025/456 02025/150 LIM PO, Jesenná 1, 080 01 Prešov 36498980 Fa.-darč.papier.tašky 245.5 14/Oct/2025 14/Oct/2025 24/0Oct/2025 22/0ct/2025 — 27/Nov/2025 

917725 DF2025/457 0O2025/151 JUDr. Robert Lakatoš, advokát, Daxnerova 494/5, 97901 Rimavská Sobota 51179237 Fa.-vyhot.KZ a náv.na vklad 534.98 21/0ct/2025 21/0Oct/2025 — 4/Nov/2025 22/0ct/2025 — 27/Nov/2025 

1562504024 DF2025/458 Brantner, Košická cesta 344, 979 01 Rimavská Sobota 36021211 Fa.-zber,odv.,ul.odp.9/25 2112.27 13/Oct/2025 10/Oct/2025 24/0Oct/2025 22/0ct/2025 27/Nov/2025 

10250268 DF2025/459 02025/152 KVALITNÝ PREKLAD s.r.o., Grôsslingova 4, 81109 Bratislava - mestská časť Staré Mesto 51408091 Fa.-prekladateľské služby 75 24/Oct/2025 — 24/0ct/2025 24/0ct/2025 24/0Oct/2025 — 27/Nov/2025 

2025061 DF2025/460 SOFTIMEX Academy, s. r. o., 159, 04918 Lubeník 50461460 Fa.-školenie MŠ 100 23/0Oct/2025 — 21/0ct/2025  31/0ct/2025 30/0Oct/2025 — 27/Nov/2025 

22602619 DF2025/461 0O2025/153 NOMIland s.r.o., Magnezitárska 2912/11, 04013 Košice-Ťahanovce 36174319 Fa.-potreby pre predšk.-MŠ(5r.d.,HN) 33 6/Oct/2025 16/Oct/2025 30/0Oct/2025 31/0ct/2025 27/Nov/2025 

99255643 DF2025/462 webex.digital s.r.o., Ostrovského 2456/2, 04001 Košice-Juh 48329461 Fa.-hosting,doména-11/25 49.2 30/0Oct/2025 29/Oct/2025  8/Nov/2025 31/0Oct/2025 — 27/Nov/2025 

FV25079 DF2025/463 02025/154 KompPasS, s.r.o., Sobotská 10, 98002 Jesenské 36800627 Fa.-čist.odkvap.syst.-OcÚ 81.3 20/Oct/2025 7/Oct/2025 7/Nov/2025 31/0ct/2025 — 27/Nov/2025 

00244697 DF2025/464 02025/155 Pens.com F4682 Fa.-reprez.-perá 86.09 29/Oct/2025 — 26/0Oct/2025 — 7/Nov/2025 31/0ct/2025 — 27/Nov/2025 

FV20250040 DF2025/465 02025/156 Erika Kisantalová OK-MIX, 1. Mája 378, 980 02 Jesenské 45575134 Fa.-potraviny-D.dôchodcov 140.35 27/Oct/2025 — 22/0ct/2025 — 5/Nov/2025 31/0ct/2025 — 27/Nov/2025 

5866233932 DF2025/466 Orange Slovensko, Metodova 8, 82108 Bratislava 35697270 Fa.-tel.Orange 10/25 146.11 30/0Oct/2025 29/Oct/2025  12/Nov/2025 31/0Oct/2025 — 27/Nov/2025 

00244735 DF2025/467 02025/157 Pens.com F4682 Fa.-vrecká na TV-ZŠís.z.p.) 160.5 29/Oct/2025 — 27/0ct/2025  10/Nov/2025 31/0ct/2025 — 27/Nov/2025 

7250407957 DF2025/468 Slovenský pozemkový fond Bratislava, Búdková 3555/36, 81104 Bratislava-Staré Mesto 17335345 Fa.-nájom kaštieľ r.2025 175.89 23/Oct/2025 21/0ct/2025 15/Dec/2025 31/0Oct/2025 — 27/Nov/2025 

00244533 DF2025/469 02025/155 Pens.com F4682 Fa.-šk.perá - ZŠ(s.z.p.) 167.26 28/Oct/2025 — 24/0ct/2025 — 7/Nov/2025 31/0ct/2025 — 27/Nov/2025 

9825ZFO0339 DF2025/470 webex.digital s.r.o., Ostrovského 2456/2, 04001 Košice-Juh 48329461 Fa.-zriadenie web.stránky 522.75 30/0Oct/2025 28/Oct/2025 — 7/Nov/2025 31/0Oct/2025 — 27/Nov/2025 

2025004453 DF2025/471 Vydavateľstvo Matice slovenskej, s.r.o., M.R. Štefánika 25/A, 03601 Martin 36418404 Fa.-učebnice, prac.zošity-ZŠ 823.94 30/0Oct/2025 9/Jul/2025 19/Jul/2025 31/0ct/2025 — 27/Nov/2025 

00244565 DF2025/472 02025/157 Pens.com F4682 Fa.-reprez.-darček.set 198.64 29/Oct/2025 — 24/0ct/2025 — 7/Nov/2025 31/0ct/2025 — 27/Nov/2025 

202510411 DF2025/482 0O2025/165 Orfeus s.r.o., Malohontská 1547/7, 97901 Rimavská Sobota 46927638 Fa.-kanc.papier,obálky-MŠ 184.5 31/0ct/2025 29/Oct/2025  11/Nov/2025 7/Nov/2025 — 27/Nov/2025 

250100560 DF2025/483 02025/166 AGÓCS, Školská, 97901 Rimavská Sobota 36644072 Fa.-aktualiz. ESET - ZŠ 215.5 30/Oct/2025 — 28/0ct/2025 27/Nov/2025 7/Nov/2025 — 27/Nov/2025 

250100022 DF2025/484 02025/167 Ondrej Csank, Nová 642/18, 98002 Jesenské 44920326 Fa.-stavebné práce 246 31/0ct/2025 — 30/0Oct/2025  20/Nov/2025 7/Nov/2025 — 27/Nov/2025 

2501346 DF2025/486 02025/168 ŠK-SERVIS, Sedliacka 19/3127, 979 01 Rimavská Sobota 36645796 Fa.-kontrola,tlak.skúšky HP 475.89 31/0ct/2025 — 30/0Oct/2025  15/Nov/2025 7/Nov/2025 — 27/Nov/2025 

2501405267 DF2025/508 ATC-JR, Vsetínska cesta 766, 020 01 Púchov 35760532 Fa.-potraviny ŠI 167.53 29/Oct/2025 — 27/0ct/2025  10/Nov/2025 7/Nov/2025 — 27/Nov/2025 

FV20250037 DF2025/511 Erika Kisantalová OK-MIX, 1. Mája 378, 980 02 Jesenské 45575134 Fa.-potraviny ŠI 463.73 29/Oct/2025 — 27/0ct/2025  10/Nov/2025 7/Nov/2025 — 27/Nov/2025 


